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4 Ring Dynasty - Joe Albanese
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  374.90 23.43
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  263.80 16.49
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  109.90 6.87
Anquan Boldin WR DET  173.40 10.84
Dez Bryant WR DAL  180.30 11.27
Chris Hogan WR NWE  131.20 8.20
Terrance Williams WR DAL  124.40 7.78
Kansas City Chiefs TE KAN  266.30 16.64
Detroit Lions K DET  151.40 9.46
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  131.16 8.20

AFA (no longer snookman thats gay) - Albert Ariotti
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  405.35 25.33
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  363.60 22.73
Darren McFadden RB DAL  15.80 0.99
Randall Cobb WR GNB  149.30 9.33
Michael Floyd WR NWE  115.80 7.24
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  198.40 12.40
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  109.60 6.85
Houston Texans TE HOU  263.40 16.46
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  148.80 9.30
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  117.80 7.36

Ambiguously Gay Duo - James Kelly
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  485.00 30.31
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  242.30 15.14
Spencer Ware RB KAN  213.20 13.33
DeAndre Washington RB OAK  92.90 5.81
Dez Bryant WR DAL  180.30 11.27
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  239.30 14.96
Sterling Shepard WR NYG  184.70 11.54
Detroit Lions TE DET  154.80 9.68
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  142.20 8.89
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  157.14 9.82

Boats 'N Hoes - Dennis Vavasis
New England Patriots QB NWE  453.40 28.34
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  242.30 15.14
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  87.40 5.46
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  255.25 15.95
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  207.40 12.96
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  235.80 14.74
Golden Tate WR DET  225.10 14.07
Detroit Lions TE DET  154.80 9.68
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  142.20 8.89
Detroit Lions D/ST DET  113.80 7.11

C WADE - Jordan Clark/Cass Clark
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  405.35 25.33
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  363.60 22.73
Charcandrick West RB KAN  102.90 6.43
Cole Beasley WR DAL  189.10 11.82
Chris Conley WR KAN  97.00 6.06
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  109.60 6.85
Albert Wilson WR KAN  83.10 5.19
Dallas Cowboys TE DAL  177.20 11.08
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  148.80 9.30
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  117.80 7.36

Crazy Greeks - John Kahajas
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  410.25 25.64
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  203.90 12.74
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB  50.00 3.13
Davante Adams WR GNB  247.70 15.48
Danny Amendola WR NWE  68.30 4.27
Cobi Hamilton WR PIT  52.40 3.28
Aldrick Robinson WR ATL  64.30 4.02
Atlanta Falcons TE ATL  178.50 11.16
Green Bay Packers K GNB  130.80 8.18
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  138.76 8.67

Demonic Dragons - Chris Sullivan
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  405.80 25.36
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  342.50 21.41
Alex Collins RB SEA  38.00 2.38
Danny Amendola WR NWE  68.30 4.27
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  255.25 15.95
Paul Richardson WR SEA  56.40 3.53
Eli Rogers WR PIT  126.10 7.88
Pittsburgh Steelers TE PIT  197.00 12.31
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  130.60 8.16
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  138.76 8.67

Demonic Dragons 2 - Chris Sullivan
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  485.00 30.31
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  307.80 19.24
Lamar Miller RB HOU  216.90 13.56
Michael Floyd WR NWE  115.80 7.24
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL  145.40 9.09
DeVante Parker WR MIA  155.40 9.71
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  147.90 9.24
Houston Texans TE HOU  263.40 16.46
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  183.40 11.46
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  133.68 8.36

Dustin Keithly - Dustin Keithly
Detroit Lions QB DET  408.35 25.52
Christine Michael RB GNB  152.80 9.55
Charcandrick West RB KAN  102.90 6.43
Antonio Brown WR PIT  307.60 19.23
Marvin Jones WR DET  174.40 10.90
Golden Tate WR DET  225.10 14.07
Terrance Williams WR DAL  124.40 7.78
New England Patriots TE NWE  276.50 17.28
New York Giants K NYG  103.00 6.44
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  117.32 7.33

Dustin Keithly 2 - Dustin Keithly
Miami Dolphins QB MIA  359.30 22.46
Christine Michael RB GNB  152.80 9.55
Latavius Murray RB OAK  226.70 14.17
Randall Cobb WR GNB  149.30 9.33
Marvin Jones WR DET  174.40 10.90
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE  97.10 6.07
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  303.70 18.98
New England Patriots TE NWE  276.50 17.28
New York Giants K NYG  103.00 6.44
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  117.32 7.33

He Hate Me - Matthew Ruszczyk
New York Giants QB NYG  347.95 21.75
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  263.80 16.49
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB  50.00 3.13
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  301.70 18.86
Sammie Coates WR PIT  80.30 5.02
Will Fuller WR HOU  122.30 7.64
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  207.40 12.96
Seattle Seahawks TE SEA  239.10 14.94
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  135.20 8.45
New York Giants D/ST NYG  174.32 10.90

HGH  - Alex Grassia
Detroit Lions QB DET  408.35 25.52
Paul Perkins RB NYG  88.00 5.50
James White RB NWE  165.60 10.35
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  301.70 18.86
Antonio Brown WR PIT  307.60 19.23
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  239.30 14.96
Kenny Stills WR MIA  174.60 10.91
Green Bay Packers TE GNB  147.30 9.21
New England Patriots K NWE  140.50 8.78
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160.02 10.00
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HHM 2 - Matt R
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  512.55 32.03
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  156.50 9.78
Spencer Ware RB KAN  213.20 13.33
Amari Cooper WR OAK  234.40 14.65
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  198.40 12.40
Julio Jones WR ATL  261.90 16.37
Ty Montgomery WR GNB  147.20 9.20
New York Giants TE NYG  154.90 9.68
Houston Texans K HOU  145.20 9.08
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  229.72 14.36

Jeff Tyree - Jeff Tyree
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  410.25 25.64
Jonathan Grimes RB HOU  35.20 2.20
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  87.40 5.46
Zach Zenner RB DET  100.80 6.30
Cole Beasley WR DAL  189.10 11.82
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  98.00 6.13
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  303.70 18.98
Green Bay Packers TE GNB  147.30 9.21
Houston Texans K HOU  145.20 9.08
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  133.68 8.36

Mike Cartagena - Mike Cartagena
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  374.90 23.43
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  307.80 19.24
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  156.50 9.78
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  109.90 6.87
Julio Jones WR ATL  261.90 16.37
Seth Roberts WR OAK  112.70 7.04
Kenny Stills WR MIA  174.60 10.91
Dallas Cowboys TE DAL  177.20 11.08
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  183.40 11.46
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  131.16 8.20

Raw Meat - James Gilliand
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  512.55 32.03
Latavius Murray RB OAK  226.70 14.17
Damien Williams RB MIA  95.90 5.99
Davante Adams WR GNB  247.70 15.48
Chris Hogan WR NWE  131.20 8.20
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE  97.10 6.07
Ty Montgomery WR GNB  147.20 9.20
Atlanta Falcons TE ATL  178.50 11.16
Green Bay Packers K GNB  130.80 8.18
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  136.28 8.52

RIP JoePa - Bill Schneider
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  405.80 25.36
Alex Collins RB SEA  38.00 2.38
Dion Lewis RB NWE  61.10 3.82
Jalen Richard RB OAK  125.80 7.86
Julian Edelman WR NWE  234.50 14.66
Will Fuller WR HOU  122.30 7.64
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  98.00 6.13
Seattle Seahawks TE SEA  239.10 14.94
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  135.20 8.45
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  157.14 9.82

Suck My Ditka - Jordan Clark
New England Patriots QB NWE  453.40 28.34
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  203.90 12.74
Dion Lewis RB NWE  61.10 3.82
Geronimo  Allison WR GNB  44.20 2.76
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL  145.40 9.09
Justin Hardy WR ATL  65.30 4.08
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  147.90 9.24
New York Giants TE NYG  154.90 9.68
New England Patriots K NWE  140.50 8.78
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160.02 10.00

The Avengers - Ryan Schneider 
New York Giants QB NYG  347.95 21.75
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  342.50 21.41
Zach Zenner RB DET  100.80 6.30
Sammie Coates WR PIT  80.30 5.02
Victor Cruz WR NYG  100.60 6.29
Eli Rogers WR PIT  126.10 7.88
Sterling Shepard WR NYG  184.70 11.54
Pittsburgh Steelers TE PIT  197.00 12.31
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  130.60 8.16
New York Giants D/ST NYG  174.32 10.90

The Studs - Mike Jaffe
Houston Texans QB HOU  294.80 18.43
Lamar Miller RB HOU  216.90 13.56
Paul Perkins RB NYG  88.00 5.50
James White RB NWE  165.60 10.35
Amari Cooper WR OAK  234.40 14.65
Julian Edelman WR NWE  234.50 14.66
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  235.80 14.74
Kansas City Chiefs TE KAN  266.30 16.64
Detroit Lions K DET  151.40 9.46
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  229.72 14.36

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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